air-only / Wärmetauscher
water heater / Wasserwärmetauscher
electric wire heater / Elektroheizung
25
E S S E N S S E   |   V C E
A I R  C U R TA I N S
LU F T S C H L E I E R
BASISMERKMALE

air curtains controlled by DM regulation.
The lengths of communication cable are available according
the ordering key provided below.
KABEL-05M
03, 05, 08, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40
– cable length in m
Maximum cable length is 40 m.
KABEL – Communication cable
The communication cable is designed for
connecting the DA control module to BMS
The  lengths of communication cable are avail-
able according the ordering key provided below.
SCHALTPLÄNE
Empfohlene min. Dimensionierung der Leiter von der Hauptzu-
leitung der el. Energie ist in der Anleitung dargestellt.
Sämtliche, im Katalog angeführten, Schaltpläne sind nur informativ.
Bei der Montage des Produktes richten Sie sich ausschließlich
nach den Schild-werten und Schaltbildern, die entweder auf
dem Produkt angebracht oder zum Produkt beigelegt sind.
WIRING DIAGRAMS
The recommended cross-section of the main power supply
cables is stated in the Instruction Manual.
All wiring diagrams provided in the technical catalog are indic-
ative only. When assembling the product, observe strictly the
directly to the product or enclosed to the product.
RGJ-VCE-RF-VS
RGJ-VCE-RF-VS VCE-XX-S(V)
OE-M-AC3
Steuermodul für BMS
OE-M-AC3
Control module for BMS
35
E S S E N S S E   |   V C E
A I R  C U R TA I N S
LU F T S C H L E I E R
RGJ-VCE-RF-E
RGJ-VCE-RF-E VCE-xx-E(G,F)
RGJ-VCE-DM-S
RGJ-VCE-DM-S
Fuse
SH-TM-848
Control
Next unit
DK1
VCE-xx-S
RGJ-VCE-DM-V
RGJ-VCE-DM-V VCE-xx-V
Fuse
TER-P
SH-TM-848
Control
Next unit
DK1
36
E S S E N S S E   |   V C E
A I R  C U R TA I N S
LU F T S C H L E I E R
RGJ-VCE-DM-E
RGJ-VCE-DM-E VCE-xx-E(G,F)
Fuse
TER-P
SH-TM-848
Control
Next unit
DK1
RGJ-VCE-SM-E VCE-xx-E(G,F)
RGJ-VCE-SM-E
RGJ-VCE-SM-VS VCE-xx-S(V)
RGJ-VCE-SM-VS
ND-CM-SM-V-4
ND-CM-SM-E2-4
37
E S S E N S S E   |   V C E
A I R  C U R TA I N S
LU F T S C H L E I E R
KENNZEICHNUNGSSCHLÜSSELKEY TO CODING
0 – 2VV version
9 – Atyp RAL
0 – Standard RAL
ZP – Regulation interface
E – Electric heater
V – Water heater